	Pocket No.: 4018/4
(160, 8-45) CRB) No. 6061-0011 (asp. 494) CRB) VID (1994-97 Lagarithan PORTICE/CCI	4 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1015	71997 sched original documents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leonard Pinchuk Sepideh Nott Marlene Schwarz Kalpana Kamath  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes  No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Science Little Systems, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: One Scimed Place  City: Maple Grove State: MN 21P: 553)1
Execution Date: 11/28/00 Pinchuk; 12/8/00 Nott, Schwarz, Kami	tha
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David Bonham	7. 7-1-14- (07.07-0.44)
Internal Address: Mayer, Fortkort & Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 200 Executive Dr., Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number.
City: West Orange State: NJ ZIP: 07052	50-1047 UBE THIS SPACE
of the original document.  David Bosham Reg. No. 34,297	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    Signature   Date   Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	heet, attachments, and document:

01/03/2001 HTHRI1 00000307 50104/ 07/3463:

REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0514

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

- 1) Len Pinchuk, a Canadian citizen;
- 2) Sepideh Nott, a U.S. citizen;
- 3) Marlene Schwarz a U.S. citizen;
- 4) Kalpana Kamath, an Indian citizen;

## residing at

- 1) 9834 South West 111 Terrace, Miami, FL 33176
- かい2) 44 Apple rest Road, Weston, MA 02493
  - 3) 161 Islington Road, Newton, MA 02446
  - 4) 20 Silver Hill Lane, Natick, MA 01760

respectively; (hereinafter after referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in **DRUG DELIVERY COMPOSITIONS AND MEDICAL DEVICES CONTAINING BLOCK COPOLYMER**, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by the inventors on the date of execution of this assignment; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as 5. ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

this day of, 2000.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal
	Len PINCHUK
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of (Florida)) ss:	
County of (Dade)	)
On this day of LEN PINCHUK, to me known to be the i executed the foregoing instrument, and	
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha this day of, 2000.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal
	Sepideh NOTT
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of (Massachuset	tts)) ss:
County of (Middlesex)	)
On this day of day of SEPIDEH NOTT, to me known to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and Cathleen Kay Dyen Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Expires	2000, before me personally came le individual described in and who acknowledged execution of same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have this <u>O&amp;</u> day of <u>Quec</u> , 2000.	ve hereunto set my hand and seal
	Marlene SCHWARZ
United States of America	
State/Commonwealth of (Massachusetts	s) ) ss:
County of (Middlesex)	
On this Shaped day of December MARLENE SCHWARZ, to me known to I who executed the foregoing instrument, a CATHLEEN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 8, 2007  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have this 6 day of Dee , 2000.	and acknowledged execution of same.  While Hours of Same.  Notary Public
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of (Massachusett	es) ) ss:
County of (Middlesex)	)
On this Standard day of Cember KALPANA KAMATH, to me known to be executed the foregoing instrument, and CATHLEEN KAY DYER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 8, 2007	2000, before me personally came the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of same.  Notary Public

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ef 11/20/04 WHEREAS, we, U.S. 8P 11/26/00

Len Pinchuk, a €anadian citizen;

- 2) Sepideh Nott, a U.S. citizen;
- 3) Marlene Schwarz a U.S. citizen:
- 4) Kalpana Kamath, an Indian citizen;

## residing at

- 1) 9834 South West 111 Terrace, Miami, FL 33176
- 2) 44 Applecrest Road, Weston, MA 02493
- 3) 161 Islington Road, Newton, MA 02446
- 4) 20 Silver Hill Lane, Natick, MA 01760

respectively; (hereinafter after referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in DRUG DELIVERY COMPOSITIONS AND MEDICAL DEVICES CONTAINING BLOCK COPOLYMER, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by the inventors on the date of execution of this assignment; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as 5. ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave l	nereunto set my hand and seal
	this $28^{\mu}$ day of Abvewher, 2000.		001
			Linky Vid
			Les DINCHIK
			Len PINCHUK
	United States of America	)	Len PINCHUK Leonard & Philipson Lunard Punchuh
	State/Commonwealth of (Florida)) ss:		
	County of (Dade)	)	
1) 11/28/00 (eonard	On this 28 day of Nowall day of LEN PINCHUK, to me known to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and	<u>e</u> 2 indiv l ack	2000, before me personally came vidual described in and who nowledged execution of same.
	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CLAUDIA J AGUIRRE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC919201 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 5,2004		Claudia Jegurre Notary Public
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I has this day of, 2000.	ave	hereunto set my hand and seal
			Sepideh NOTT
	United States of America	)	
	State/Commonwealth of (Massachusetts)) ss:		
	County of (Middlesex)	)	
	On this day of SEPIDEH NOTT, to me known to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and	ne in d ac	2000, before me personally came dividual described in and who knowledged execution of same.
			Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I had this day of, 2000.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal
	Marlene SCHWARZ
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of (Massachuse	tts) ) ss:
County of (Middlesex)	)
MARLENE SCHWARZ, to me known to	2000, before me personally came be the individual described in and , and acknowledged execution of same.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h this day of, 2000.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal
	Kalpana KAMATH
United States of America	)
State/Commonwealth of (Massachuse	etts) ) ss:
County of (Middlesex)	)
On this day of KALPANA KAMATH, to me known to executed the foregoing instrument, an	2000, before me personally came be the individual described in and who d acknowledged execution of same.
	Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/12/2000 REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0522